- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | 3069 < H30bY] /home/anp18246/ edmmod

|

|

|

} PART ey FIRST S TERMINAL NAME: TAB, 5.8 X 0.8mm TYP A /8 — L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED

: NUMBER JoED SETAINING | MACHINE GUARD SEAL TERMINALL CRIMP DATA  (AMP TERMINAL -2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED -
\ 680691 1 O 122500~ PLATE (REF)| (REFD 563243 968007 [TFap ~3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED Te
‘ EESIEE N - EEERE Sl - e e REF | REF | REF B 225948 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 0|5
| 2 - - » -

} 80Rg1 =5 | © SAuu A 08 2,00 T1.el 20, Oomm) = me REF |REF |REF| - | B 240628~ 1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 c
\ B |.045 £.002 [1.14 #0.05mm] 0.3> mm REF |REF |REF | - | B 240626~ SHAFT, PIVOT 58

: C 1.043 £.002 [1.10 +0.05mm] 0.25 mm® REF | REF | REF | - B 240633-1 BUSHING 57

: D | . 042 +.002 [1.08 +0.05mm] 0.2 mm? REF | REF | REF [ - A 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE b

\ BRET  (REF) CRIMP S17E ~PE R ANGE REF | REF | REF | - B D40629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55 | D
; -~ : : REF | REF | REF | - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54

\ AMP-O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD WIRE | .070 L1.78mm] F Q. 2mm* ~0. Smm REF | REF |REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53

} INSUL | . 250 [6.35mm] 0 1.15 - 1.6mm REF |REF |REF| - | B 240658~ 1 ROLLER, CAM 52

| WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED 5

; . 140—.15E NONE . 768 408-8040 458637-1 | L2131 ~EF | REF TREF | < A VRGN GUIDE., FEED ROD 0

; D g D - C 3-354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3180)C |129 REF | REF | REF | - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59

\ 2 2 2 - C 3-354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31700C |128 REF | REF | REF | - D 454485-1 HOUS ING 53

} g D g D - C 3-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31500B |127 57

w i D g D - C 2-354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31200A |126 w w w - B 1-6384433-6 PAWL, FEED 55

l S w 1 w - A 986950~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 REF | REF | REF | - B 240624~ PIN, FEED FINGER 55

1 E w 1 w - A 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF | - B 5971499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
\ 3 w 1 w - - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF | - B 5905471 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53

} % 122 REF | REF | REF | - A 4556792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52

\ - 121 w w w - A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5

} ® REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (¢.187x.50)LEVER | 120 1 1 1 - A 590753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50

: 2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-271030-b PIN, DOWEL (#.187x1.25) HOUSING 119 T - - - B 5390602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49

| g REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C" (8.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - T = - B 6390602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 43

} - w 1 w - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - w - B 590501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47

| = REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 1 1 l - B 4594562 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4b

} REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 1 - A 5901971-1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| 2 2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 l l l - C 4556731 RAM 44

} REF | REF | REF | - A 5-27028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(g.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 1 1 1 - A 5907125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
‘ 112 w w w - A 5907124~ WASHER, RAM 42

1 4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 w w w - A 590686-1 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 47

} REF | REF | REF | - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (¢5/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 w w w - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40

w 109 w w w - A 5907170~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

} 1 1 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 6) HOLDDOWN 108 1 1 w - C 1-6380142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38

1 REF | REF | REF | - A 21068-5 NUT, HEX (6=32)FEED ADJ 107 w w w - D 354777 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

\ 106 1 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

} 105 1 1 1 - B 53021 2-1 POST, RAM 35

\ 1 1 - - A 992031 -1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 1 1 - B 1-630786-0 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

} 1 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF | - D 455675-1 PLATE, BASFE 33

; D 2 2] 2| - ] A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 32 |
| REF | REF | REF = A 5-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 37

; 1 1 1 - B 461 264- PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF | - B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

\ D D D - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG g9 1 1 1 - C 318756-" STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

} 1 1 1 - A 20733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW) ANVIL| 98 1 1 1 - C 1-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

w REF | REF | REF | - A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP g7 D D D - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7

l REF | REF | REF | - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING | 96 1 1 1 - B 530546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06

; REF | REF | REF | - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1 1 - B 240792- DRAG, TERMINAL 05

\ 4 4 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN g4 1 1 1 - D 5-530504-5 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) D4

} CENCE SR TeuE D 2 [ 22 -1~ 2-21002-3 SCR, BHC (3-32x.62R STP GDE 33 R 590438~ | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT 23

\ 1 1 1 - A 1-21003-9 SCR, FHC (6-32x. 38) DEP g2 - - 'w - B 5904722 STRIPPER D0

} zfl 1 1 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM g7 REF | REF | REF | - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 | B
\ S 30 1 1 - - A 579218-1 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20

l 1 1 - - A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x%. 19) STRIPPER| 89 1 1 - - B 458949-" STRIPPER 19

; 38 18

| @ 5 2 2 2 — A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) DEP-HOLD 87 17

: = T 1 T - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8B T T T - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16

: = = >l 21 21 -1 & 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15

| o »\' H‘ 1 ] 1 — A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 84 14

: - .\’ — REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13

\ REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK | 82 1 1 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

} "’ 1 1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 8] 1 1 1 - B 530461 -1 STOP, SHEAR 11

w REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK | 80 1 1 1 - C 1-630453-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 b—
} g 3 ~ |REF| - - B A55749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] 1 1 1 - C 318707- SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g

; § % N | REF | - - - B B579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 1 - C D-BB62185-1 ANV TL 3

\ S 77 7

: % % POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A 5 5

\ S RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 1 1 - C 318701-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5

} % ; ZAL ChEACE | TanT Y 1 1 1 - A 530B03-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 1 - B 3-238011-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

1 °| = “ 1 1 1 - A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (5-32x.25 SL) INS DISC | 73 : 1 1 1 - C 1-683454-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

\ & gﬂ\x GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF | REF | - A 4581 09-1 WASHER, SPECTAL 70 1 1 1 - C 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER D

; - APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF | - A 530517-1 SPACER 71 ! 1 1 1 - C 3-456404-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: i ROTATEBD 180° ROTATEBD 180° -3 | -2 -1 |umM| 2% PART NO DESCRIPTION L —3 ‘—2 —W‘ U‘/M o PART NO DESCRIPTION L

| 44— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
w K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS L1ST QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

} 5 ITEMS 78 AND 73) ARE USED ON ITEM 4B. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - HT TR _ FIN -

l A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY A THIS TERMINAL APPLIES SEAL. ?gﬁil&gfﬁ;f - N -

| g OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 18SEPOB|APP  185FP98

| 3 s > PLC DEC + .02 B.HIGMAN T.ELBIN LRI AMP ‘Ihcor‘pOPOted

: 2| = LZO Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE 2 PLepec e crc [83ERE8 o REC T rerehene T T

‘ 1= AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT elee s NAME MACHINE REF

; é 8 [DrsT D e e AT QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-234135-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. L | {suRF TEXTURE, A E%MSSIDE F{miD DM APPNICAT[N%QEQH égpL

| © bb PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggg%,g?%%m - @ NO BSOBQW 1 oF ] 0

| — T —

: WW%WBWS N 05-FEB-89 | 10:37:05 amp18246 - ! 5 S - 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

